allocation of the purchase price for the Company�s acquisitions of: an additional 4% stake in ReCom CJSC in April 2001; a 100% stake in
Telecom XXI OJSC in May 2001; and an 81% stake in Telecom 900 CJSC in August 2001.  As a result of a review of its financial statements by
MTS management, MTS has restated approximately $21 million previously allocated to licenses to property, plant and equipment and other
intangible assets. This reallocation has resulted in restatements of property, plant and equipment, licenses, depreciation and amortization expense
and certain related items of our balance sheet and statement of operations as of and for the year and the three months ended December 31, 2001.
Additionally, the Company has reclassified an impairment charge related to its investment in a joint venture with the government of Belarus
from other expenses to impairment of investment, which is deducted in determining our net operating income, in order to conform to the US
GAAP presentation requirements.

The significant effects of this restatement on financial statements for the year and the three months endedDecember 31, 2001 were as follows (in
thousands):

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

At December 31, 2001:

Property plant and equipment, net 841,308 14,748 856,056
Licenses, net 297,490 (20,541 ) 276,949
Other intangible assets, net 83,507 738 84,245
Total assets 1,732,547 (5,055 ) 1,727,492

Deferred tax liability 72,192 (4,687 ) 67,505
Minority interest 12,999 1,445 14,444
Retained earnings 462,628 (1,537 ) 461,091
Total liabilities and shareholder�s equity 1,732,547 (5,055 ) 1,727,492

For the year ended December 31, 2001:

Depreciation and Amortization 133,143 175 133,318
Net operating income 334,284 (10,175 ) 324,109
Currency Exchange and Translation Losses 1,871 393 2,264
Total other expenses (income), net 5,223 (10,000 ) (4,777 )
Provision for Income Taxes 97,414 47 97,461
Minority Interest 6,614 922 7,536
Net income 207,366 (1,537 ) 205,829

For the three months ended December, 31 2001

Depreciation and Amortization 39,596 175 39,771
Net operating income 95,543 (10,175 ) 95,718
Currency Exchange and Translation Losses 690 393 1,083
Total other income (expenses), net 3,711 (10,000 ) (6,289 )
Provision for Income taxes 23,463 47 23,510

Edgar Filing: MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OJSC - Form 6-K

4

Minority Interest 5,285 922 6,207
Net income 62,744 (1,537 ) 61,207

In addition, as a result of the restatement, EBITDA which represents income before provision for income taxes, interest, depreciation and
amortization, for the three months ended December 31, 2001 and year ended December 31, 2001 decreased to $124.8 million from the $125.4
originally reported and to $422.8 million from the $424.1 originally reported, respectively.

3

Edgar Filing: MOBILE TELESYSTEMS OJSC - Form 6-K

5

MOBILE TELESYSTEMS

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

AT DECEMBER 31, 2000 AND 2001

(Amounts in thousands of U.S. dollars, except share and per share data)

31 December